
136

1-01

1-01

 1 968/01000  .......... Baseplate .......................Plaque d’embase ............. Placa de base ..........................Placa de Base ............................................................................1
 2 21.0.292 .............. Anti-Vibration Mount ......Tampon antivibratoire ...... Montura antivibratoria ..............Bloco Anti-vibração  ...................................................................4
 3 8/10003 ............... Nut .................................Ecrou ............................... Tuerca ......................................Porca ............................................. M10 .....................................4
 4 4/1003 ................. Washer ..........................Rondelle .......................... Arandela...................................Anilha ............................................ M10  ....................................4
 5 968/99909 ........... Paving Pad ....................Tampon de Pavage ......... Tampón de Pavimentación ......Bloco de Pavimentação ..............................................................1
 6 943/99907 ........... Clamp Strip ....................Barrette de blocage ......... Barra de  jación .......................Tira de Grampeamento ..............................................................1
 7 00.0.860 .............. Bolt .................................Boulon ............................. Perno .......................................Perno ............................................. M8 x 30 ...............................2 
 8 4/8006 ................. Washer ..........................Rondelle .......................... Arandela...................................Anilha ............................................ M8  ......................................2 
 9 8/8008 ................. Nut .................................Ecrou ............................... Tuerca ......................................Porca ............................................. M8 .......................................2

Baseplate Assembly, Plaque d’embase,
Cto. Placa de Base, Conj. Place de Base

2

9

6

7

8

3

4

1

5



137

 1 968/01000  .......... Vloerplaat .......................Rüttelplatten .................... Bundplade ................................Piastra di Base ...........................................................................1
 2 21.0.292 .............. Anti-trilbevestiging .........Schwingungsdämpfer ...... Antivibrationsophæng ..............Supporto antivibrazioni   .............................................................4
 3 8/10003 ............... Moer ...............................Mutter .............................. Møtrik .......................................Dado .............................................. M10 .....................................4
 4 4/1003 ................. Afdichtring ......................Scheibe ........................... Spændeskive ...........................Rondella ........................................ M10  ....................................4
 5 968/99909 ........... Paving Pad ....................Tampon de Pavage ......... Tampón de Pavimentación ......Bloco de Pavimentação ..............................................................1
 6 943/99907 ........... Clamp Strip ....................Barrette de blocage ......... Barra de  jación .......................Tira de Grampeamento ..............................................................1
 7 00.0.860 .............. Bouten ...........................Bolzen ............................. Skruebolt ..................................Bullone .......................................... M8 x 30 ...............................2
 8 4/8006 ................. Afdichtring ......................Scheibe ........................... Spændeskive ...........................Rondella ........................................ M8  ......................................2
 9 8/8008 ................. Moer ...............................Mutter .............................. Møtrik .......................................Dado .............................................. M8 .......................................2

1-01

1-01Vloerplaat, Ruttelplatten -Zsb.,
Bundplade, Gruppo Piastra di Base

2

9

6

7

8

3

4

1

5



138

2-01

1-01

 1 21/0148 ............Belt ................................. Courroie ........................................Correa ..............................................Cinta ............................................................................ 1
 2 968/00100 ........Bedplate ......................... Plaque d’assise .............................Bancada ...........................................Placa de Apoio ............................................................ 1
 3 968/99901S ......Belt Guard - Orange ....... Capot de courroie - Orange ..........Protector de la correa - Naranja .......Guarda da Cinta - Laranja .......................................... 1
 3 968/99901B ......Belt Guard - Blue............ Capot de courroie - Bleu ...............Protector de la correa - Azúl  ............Guarda da Cinta - Azul ............................................... 1
 3 968/99901G......Belt Guard - Green ......... Capot de courroie - Vert ................Protector de la correa - Verde ..........Guarda da Cinta - Verde ............................................. 1
 3 968/99901R ......Belt Guard - Red ............ Capot de courroie - Rouge ............Protector de la correa - Roja ............Guarda da Cinta - Vermelho ....................................... 1
 3 968/99901Y ......Belt Guard - Yellow ........ Capot de courroie - Jaune ............Protector de la correa - Amarillo .......Guarda da Cinta - Amarelo ......................................... 1
 3 968/99901W .....Belt Guard - White.......... Capot de courroie - Blanc .............Protector de la correa - Blanco .........Guarda da Cinta - Branco ........................................... 1
 4 968/99908 ........Plate ............................... Plaque ...........................................Placa ................................................Placa ........................................................................... 1
 5 7/8037 ..............Screw ............................. Vis .................................................Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ........................................M8 x 20 ................. 4
 6 943/20000 ........Handle ............................ Guidon ..........................................Manillar .............................................Punho .......................................................................... 1
 7 8/8008 ..............Nut.................................. Ecrou .............................................Tuerca ..............................................Porca .............................................M8 ........................ 1
 8 7/6064 ..............Screw ............................. Vis .................................................Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ........................................M6 x 16 ................. 4
 9 7/10025 ............Screw ............................. Vis .................................................Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ........................................M10 x 12 ............... 5
 10 21.0.333 ...........Rubber Stop ................... Butée en caoutchouc ....................Tope de caucho ................................Batente de Borracha ................................................... 1
 11 4/8006 ..............Washer ........................... Rondelle ........................................Arandela ...........................................Anilha ............................................M8 ........................ 9
 12 8/6007 ..............Nut.................................. Ecrou .............................................Tuerca ..............................................Porca .............................................M6 ........................ 4
 13 4/6007 ..............Washer ........................... Rondelle ........................................Arandela ...........................................Anilha ............................................M6 ........................ 4
 14 3/2004 ..............R-Clip ............................. Collier en “R” .................................Abrazadera “R” .................................Gancho “R” ................................................................. 2
 15 968/00500 ........Pivot ............................... Pivot ..............................................Pivote ...............................................Pivô ............................................................................. 1
 16 21/0157 ............Anti-Vibration Mount....... Tampon antivibratoire ...................Montura antivibratoria .......................Bloco Anti-vibração ..................................................... 4
 17 4/8003 ..............Washer ........................... Rondelle ........................................Arandela ...........................................Anilha .......................................................................... 4
 18 7/8008 ..............Screw ............................. Vis .................................................Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ........................................M8 ........................ 4
 19 8/8002 ..............Nut.................................. Ecrou .............................................Tuerca ..............................................Porca .............................................M8 ........................ 4
 20 968/00600 ........Pivot ............................... Pivot ..............................................Pivote ...............................................Pivô ............................................................................. 1
 21 900/10200 ........P-Clip ............................. Collier en “P” .................................Abrazadera “P” .................................Gancho “P” .................................................................. 1
 22 8/8011 ..............Nut.................................. Ecrou .............................................Tuerca ..............................................Porca .............................................M8 ........................ 1

Bedplate Assembly, Ensemble Socle,
Conjunto de Bancada, Conjunto da Placa de Apoio

2

4

8

8
8

21

12

13

9

10

7

11

9

5 13
12

5

13
12

1

6 19
11

15 14

16
11

17
18

3

20

22



139

 1 21/0418 ............. Riem ...........................................Riemen ....................................... Remmen ............................. Cinghia ...........................................................................1
 2 968/00100 ......... Grondplaat .................................Sohlplatte  .................................. Fundamentplade ................. Piastra di Base ...............................................................1
 3 968/99901S ....... Riembeschermkap - Oranje .......Riemenabdeckung - Orange ...... Remskærm - Orange .......... Protezione Cinghia - Arancione .....................................1
 3 968/99901B ....... Riembeschermkap - Blauw ........Riemenabdeckung - Blau ........... Remskærm - Blå  ................ Protezione Cinghia - Blu ................................................1
 3 968/99901G....... Riembeschermkap - Groen ........Riemenabdeckung - Grün .......... Remskærm - Grøn  ............. Protezione Cinghia - verde ............................................1
 3 968/99901R ....... Riembeschermkap - Rood .........Riemenabdeckung - Rot ............ Remskærm - Rød  .............. Protezione Cinghia - Rosso ...........................................1
 3 968/99901Y ....... Riembeschermkap - Geel ..........Riemenabdeckung - Gelb .......... Remskærm - Gul ................ Protezione Cinghia - Giallo ............................................1
 3 968/99901W ...... Riembeschermkap - Wit .............Riemenabdeckung - Weiß  ........ Remskærm - Hvid ............... Protezione Cinghia - Blanco ..........................................1
 4 968/99908 ......... Plaat ...........................................Platte .......................................... Plade .................................. Piastra ............................................................................1
 5 7/8037 ............... Schroef  ......................................Schraube .................................... Skrue .................................. Vite ...................................................M8 x 20 .................4
 6 943/20000 ......... Hendel ........................................Griff ............................................ Håndtag .............................. Impugnatura ...................................................................1
 7 8/8008 ............... Moer ...........................................Mutter ......................................... Møtrik .................................. Dado ................................................M8 ........................1
 8 7/6064 ............... Schroef  ......................................Schraube .................................... Skrue .................................. Vite ...................................................M6 x 16 .................4
 9 7/10025 ............. Schroef  ......................................Schraube .................................... Skrue .................................. Vite ...................................................M10 x 12 ...............5
 10 21.0.333 ............ Aanslagrubber ............................Gummianschlag ......................... Gummistop ......................... Arresto in gomma ..........................................................1
 11 4/8006 ............... Afdichtring ..................................Scheibe ...................................... Spændeskive ...................... Rondella ...........................................M8 ........................9
 12 8/6007 ............... Moer ...........................................Mutter ......................................... Møtrik .................................. Dado ................................................M6 ........................4
 13 4/6007 ............... Afdichtring ..................................Scheibe ...................................... Spændeskive ...................... Rondella ...........................................M6 ........................4
 14 3/2004 ............... R-klemmen  ................................ ‘R’-Schellen ................................ ’R’-klemmer ........................ Fermagli a “R” ................................................................2
 15 968/00500 ......... Roteren ......................................Achse ......................................... Dreje ................................... Perno .............................................................................1
 16 21/0157 ............. Anti-trilbevestiging ......................Schwingungsdämpfer ................ Antivibrationsophæng ......... Supporto antivibrazioni  .................................................4
 17 4/8003 ............... Afdichtring ..................................Scheibe ...................................... Spændeskive ...................... Rondella .........................................................................4
 18 7/8008 ............... Schroef  ......................................Schraube .................................... Skrue .................................. Vite ...................................................M8 ........................4
 19 8/8002 ............... Moer ...........................................Mutter ......................................... Møtrik .................................. Dado ................................................M8 ........................4
 20 968/00600 ......... Roteren ......................................Achse ......................................... Dreje ................................... Perno .............................................................................1
 21 900/10200 ......... P-klemmen  ................................ ‘P’-Schellen ................................ ’P’-klemmer ......................... Fermagli a “P” ................................................................5
 22 8/8011 ............... Moer ...........................................Mutter ......................................... Møtrik .................................. Dado ................................................M8 ........................1

2-01

1-01Grondplaat, Sohlplatten-Zsb.,
Fundamentplademontage, Gruppo Piastra di Base

2

4

8

8
8

21

12

13

9

10

7

11

9

5 13
12

5

13
12

1

6 19
11

15 14

16
11

17
18

3

20

22



140

3-01

1-01

 1 7/6034 ..............Screw ............................. Vis .................................................Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ...................................................................... 4
 2 8/6007 ..............Nut.................................. Ecrou .............................................Tuerca ..............................................Porca .............................................M6 ........................ 4
 3 4/6007 ..............Washer ........................... Rondelle ........................................Arandela ...........................................Anilha ............................................M6 ........................ 4
 4 943/99963 ........Plate ............................... Plaque ...........................................Placa ................................................Placa ........................................................................... 1
 5 943/19000S ......Handle - Orange............. Guidon - Orange ...........................Manillar - Naranja .............................Punho - Laranja .......................................................... 1
 5 943/19000B ......Handle - Blue ................. Guidon - Bleu ................................Manillar - Azúl  ..................................Punho - Azul ............................................................... 1
 5 943/19000G......Handle - Green............... Guidon - Vert .................................Manillar - Verde ................................Punho - Verde ............................................................. 1
 5 943/19000R ......Handle - Red .................. Guidon - Rouge .............................Manillar - Roja ..................................Punho - Vermelho ....................................................... 1
 5 943/19000Y ......Handle - Yellow .............. Guidon - Jaune .............................Manillar - Amarillo .............................Punho - Amarelo ......................................................... 1
 5 943/19000W .....Handle - White ............... Guidon - Blanc ..............................Manillar - Blanco ...............................Punho - Branco ........................................................... 1
 6 50/000068 ........Bush ............................... Douille ...........................................Buje ..................................................Bucha .......................................................................... 4
 7 7/5019 ..............Screw ............................. Vis .................................................Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ........................................M5 x 19 ................. 4
 8 7/5025 ..............Screw ............................. Vis .................................................Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ........................................M5 x 20 ................. 2
 9 900/10200 ........P-Clip ............................. Collier en “P” .................................Abrazadera “P” .................................Gancho “P” .................................................................. 1
 11 4/6001 ..............Washer ........................... Rondelle ........................................Arandela ...........................................Anilha ............................................M6 ........................ 2
 13 7/6034 ..............Screw ............................. Vis .................................................Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ........................................M6 x 16 ................. 4

Handle Assembly, Ensemble Poignée,
Conjunto de Manillar, Conjunto do Punho

5

2
11

10
1

6

13
9

3
2

4

7

8



141

3-01

1-01Complete Hendel, Griff-zsb.,
Håndtagsenhed, Gruppo Impugnatura

5

2
11

10
1

6

13
9

3
2

4

7

8

 1 7/6034 ..............Schroef  .......................... Schraube .......................................Skrue ................................................Vite .............................................................................. 4
 2 8/6007 ..............Moer ............................... Mutter ............................................Møtrik ...............................................Dado .............................................M6 ........................ 4
 3 4/6007 ..............Afdichtring ...................... Scheibe .........................................Spændeskive ....................................Rondella ........................................M6 ........................ 4
 4 943/99963 ........Plaat ............................... Platte .............................................Plade ................................................Piastra ......................................................................... 1
 5 943/19000S ......Hendel - Oranje .............. Griff - Orange ................................Håndtag - Orange ............................. Impugnatura - Arancione ............................................ 1
 5 943/19000B ......Hendel - Blauw ............... Griff - Blau .....................................Håndtag - Blå  .................................. Impugnatura - Blu ....................................................... 1
 5 943/19000G......Hendel - Groen............... Griff - Grün ....................................Håndtag - Grøn ................................ Impugnatura - Verde ................................................... 1
 5 943/19000R ......Hendel - Rood ................ Griff - Rot ......................................Håndtag - Rød .................................. Impugnatura - Rosso .................................................. 1
 5 943/19000Y ......Hendel - Geel ................. Griff - Gelb ....................................Håndtag - Gul ................................... Impugnatura - Giallo ................................................... 1
 5 943/19000W .....Hendel - Wit ................... Griff - Weiß ....................................Håndtag - Hvid ................................. Impugnatura - Blanco .................................................. 1
 6 50/000068 ........Bus ................................. Buchse ..........................................Bøsning ............................................Boccola ....................................................................... 4
 7 7/5019 ..............Schroef  .......................... Schraube .......................................Skrue ................................................Vite ................................................M5 x 19 ................. 4
 8 7/5025 ..............Schroef  .......................... Schraube .......................................Skrue ................................................Vite ................................................M5 x 20 ................. 2
 9 900/10200 ........P-klemmen  .................... ‘P’-Schellen ...................................’P’-klemmer ......................................Fermagli a “P” ............................................................. 1
 11 4/6001 ..............Afdichtring ...................... Scheibe .........................................Spændeskive ....................................Rondella ........................................M6 ........................ 2
 13 7/6059 ..............Schroef  .......................... Schraube .......................................Skrue ................................................Vite ................................................M6 x 16 ................. 3



142

4-01

 1 06.3.014 .................... Key ..............................Clavette .....................................Chaveta .....................................Chaveta ........................................ 8 x 7 x 25 ..................... 1
  2 943/99961 ................. Pulley ..........................Poelie ........................................Polea .........................................Polia.................................................................................... 1
 3 7/8037 ....................... Screw ..........................Vis .............................................Tornillo .......................................Parafuse ....................................... M8 x 20 ........................ 1
 4 4/8006 ....................... Washer .......................Rondelle ....................................Arandela ....................................Anilha............................................ M8 ................................ 8
 5 4/8003 ....................... Washer .......................Rondelle ....................................Arandela ....................................Anilha............................................ M8 ................................ 8
 6 4/8014 ....................... Washer .......................Rondelle ....................................Arandela ....................................Anilha............................................ M8 ................................ 1
 7 7/14001 ..................... Screw ..........................Vis .............................................Tornillo .......................................Parafuse ....................................... M14 x 35 ...................... 6
 8 MS12 ........................ Bung ...........................Obturateur  ................................Tapón ........................................Tampão ........................................ 1/4”............................... 1
 9 15.0.102 .................... Washer .......................Rondelle ....................................Arandela ....................................Anilha.................................................................................. 1
 10 12.1.057 .................... Bearing .......................Roulement .................................Cojinete .....................................Rolamanto .......................................................................... 2
 11 943/99904 ................. Gasket ........................Joint ...........................................Junta ..........................................Gaxeta ................................................................................ 2
 12 77.0.015 .................... End Cover ...................Carter d’extrémité ......................Tapa de fondo ...........................Tampa de extremidade.................  ..................................... 1
 13 7/8010 ....................... Screw ..........................Vis .............................................Tornillo .......................................Parafuse ....................................... M8 x 25 ........................ 4
 14 15.0.196 .................... Oil Seal .......................Joint d’étanchéité à l’huile .........Obturador aceite ........................Vedação de Óleo ................................................................ 1
 15 942/99907 ................. Vibrator Shaft ..............Axe ............................................Eje .............................................Veio .................................................................................... 1
 16 151/99999 ................. Housing .......................Carter de boîte de vitesses .......Envoltura de la transmisión .......Estojo da caixa de engrenagens ........................................ 1
 17 77.0.016 .................... End Cover ...................Carter d’extrémité ......................Tapa de fondo ...........................Tampa de extremidade....................................................... 1
 18 PCLX/VIB-03SP ........ Vibrator Assembly .......Ensemble vibrateur  ..................Conjunto de vibrador .................Conjunto do Vibrador.......................................................... 1

Vibrator Unit, Unité de Vibration,
Unidade Vibradora, Unidade do Vibrador

17

11

12

6

2

10

15

7

16

9
8

11

10

13

5
4

14

3

1

18



143

4-01

Trilelement, Rüttlerteil,
Vibratorenhed, Gruppo Vibratore

17

11

12

6

2

10

15

7

16

9
8

11

10

13

5
4

14

3

1

18

 1 06.3.014 .................... Spie .............................Keil ............................................Feder .........................................Chiave .......................................... 8 x 7 x 25 ..................... 1
  2 943/99961 ................. Poelie ..........................Riemenscheibe..........................Remskive ...................................Puleggia.............................................................................. 1
 3 7/8037 ....................... Schroef  ......................Schraube ...................................Skrue .........................................Vite ............................................... M8 x 20 ........................ 1
 4 4/8006 ....................... Afdichtring ...................Scheibe .....................................Spændeskive .............................Cuscinetto..................................... M8 ................................ 8
 5 4/8003 ....................... Afdichtring ...................Scheibe .....................................Spændeskive .............................Cuscinetto..................................... M8 ................................ 8
 6 4/8014 ....................... Washer .......................Rondelle ....................................Arandela ....................................Anilha............................................ M8 ................................ 1
 7 7/14001 ..................... Schroef  ......................Schraube ...................................Skrue .........................................Vite ............................................... M14 x 35 ...................... 6
 8 MS12 ........................ Plug .............................Verschlusschraube ....................Prop ...........................................Candela ........................................ 1/4”............................... 1
 9 15.0.102 .................... Afdichtring ...................Scheibe .....................................Spændeskive .............................Cuscinetto........................................................................... 1
 10 12.1.057 .................... Lager ...........................Lager .........................................Leje ............................................Rolamanto .......................................................................... 2
 11 943/99904 ................. Tætningsring ...............Flachdichtung ............................Pakking ......................................Gaurnizione ........................................................................ 2
 12 77.0.015 .................... Einddeksel ..................Endschild ...................................Endedæksel ..............................Coperchio Estremità .....................  ..................................... 1
 13 7/8010 ....................... Schroef  ......................Schraube ...................................Skrue .........................................Vite ............................................... M8 x 25 ........................ 4
 14 15.0.196 .................... Olieafdichtring .............Oldichtung .................................Oliepakning ...............................Paraolio .............................................................................. 1
 15 942/99907 ................. As ................................Welle .........................................Aksel ..........................................Albero ................................................................................. 1
 16 151/99999 ................. Versnellingsbakhuis ....Getriebekasten ..........................Gearkassehus ...........................Involucro scatola ingranaggi ............................................... 1
 17 77.0.016 .................... Einddeksel ..................Endschild ...................................Endedæksel ..............................Coperchio Estremità ........................................................... 1
 18 PCLX/VIB-03SP ........ Trilelement ..................Rüttelwerk  ................................Vibratorenhed  ...........................Gruppo vibratore................................................................. 1



144

5-01

Motor and Drive Kit, Moteur et Kit d’Entraînement,
Motor y Kit Transmision, Motor e Kit de Transmissão

 1A 20/0126 .............Motor ............................ Moteur .................................... Motor ........................................ Motor ............................................... 110v ................................ 1
 1B 20/0124 .............Motor ............................ Moteur .................................... Motor ........................................ Motor ............................................... 230v ................................ 1
 2 20/0416 .............Clutch ........................... Embrayage ............................ Embrague ................................. Embraiagem ............................................................................. 1
 3 943/18000 .........Guard............................ Carène ................................... Defensa .................................... Guarda ...................................................................................... 1
 4 943/99962 .........Motor Deck ................... Plate-Forme De Moteur ......... Cubierta Motor .......................... Plataforma motor ...................................................................... 1
 5 70/0288 .............Gland ............................ Presse-étoupe  ...................... Prensaestopas .......................... Bucha ....................................................................................... 1
 6 7/10039 .............Screw............................ Vis .......................................... Tornillo ...................................... Parafuso .......................................... M10 x 20 ......................... 4
 7 8/10001 .............Nut ................................ Ecrou ..................................... Tuerca ...................................... Porca ............................................... M10 ................................. 4
 8 71/0303 .............Earth Cable................... Cable - de Terre ..................... Cable - Positivo ........................ Cable - Terra ............................................................................ 1
 9 4/8014 ...............Washer ......................... Rondelle ................................. Arandela ................................... Anilha ........................................................................................ 1
 10 7/8037 ...............Screw............................ Vis .......................................... Tornillo ...................................... Parafuso .......................................... M8 x 20 ........................... 6
 11 4/8006 ...............Washer ......................... Rondelle ................................. Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M8 ................................... 5
 12 8/8008 ...............Nut ................................ Ecrou ..................................... Tuerca ...................................... Porca ............................................... M8 ................................... 4
 13 8/8002 ...............Nut ................................ Ecrou ..................................... Tuerca ...................................... Porca ............................................... M8 ................................... 1
 14 7/6034 ...............Screw............................ Vis .......................................... Tornillo ...................................... Parafuso .......................................... M6 x 14 ........................... 1
 15 4/6007 ...............Washer ......................... Rondelle ................................. Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M6 ................................... 1
 16 8/6007 ...............Nut ................................ Ecrou ..................................... Tuerca ...................................... Porca ............................................... M6 ................................... 1
 17 21/0419 .............Key ............................... Clavette .................................. Chaveta  ................................... Chave .............................................. 3/16” x 37.8mm ............... 1
 18A 70/0285 .............Socket........................... Prise ....................................... Enchufe .................................... Tomado ........................................... 110v ................................ 1
 18B 70/0286 .............Socket........................... Prise ....................................... Enchufe .................................... Tomado ........................................... 230v ................................ 1
 18C 70/0287 .............Socket........................... Prise ....................................... Enchufe .................................... Tomado ........................................... 230v EU .......................... 1
 19A 71/0288 .............Harness ........................ Faisceau  ............................... Cableado .................................. Arnês ............................................... 110v ................................ 1
 19B 71/0284 .............Harness ........................ Faisceau  ............................... Cableado .................................. Arnês ............................................... 230v ................................ 1
 19C 71/0283 .............Harness ........................ Faisceau  ............................... Cableado .................................. Arnês ............................................... 230v EU .......................... 1
 20A 71/0291 .............Harness ........................ Faisceau  ............................... Cableado .................................. Arnês ............................................... 110v ................................ 1
 20B 71/0290 .............Harness ........................ Faisceau  ............................... Cableado .................................. Arnês ............................................... 230v ................................ 1
 20C 71/0292 .............Harness ........................ Faisceau  ............................... Cableado .................................. Arnês ............................................... 230v EU .......................... 1

110V

230V

230V EU

8

18A

3

10

11

13

14

12

4

5

11

6

7

10

109

17

15
16

2

1

18B

18C

19A

19C

19B

20A
20B 20C



145

5-01

Motor en Aandrijfset, Motor und Antriebsbausatz,
Motor og Gearkit, Motore e Kit Trasmissione

 1A 20/0126 .............Motor ............................ Motor ...................................... Motor ........................................ Motore ............................................. 110v ................................ 1
 1B 20/0124 .............Motor ............................ Motor ...................................... Motor ........................................ Motore ............................................. 230v ................................ 1
 2 20/0416 .............Koppeling...................... Kupplung................................ Kobling ...................................... Frizione ..................................................................................... 1
 3 943/18000 .........Beschermkap................ Schutz  ................................... Skærm  ..................................... Protezione ................................................................................ 1
 4 943/99962 .........Motor Dek ..................... Motordeck .............................. Motor Dæk ................................ Deck Motore ............................................................................. 1
 5 70/0288 .............Pakkingbus ................... Durchführung ......................... Pakdåse  ................................... Premistoppa ............................................................................. 1
 6 7/10039 .............Schroef  ........................ Schraube ............................... Skrue ........................................ Vite .................................................. M10 x 20 ......................... 4
 7 8/10001 .............Moer ............................. Mutter ..................................... Møtrik ........................................ Dado ................................................ M10 ................................. 4
 8 71/0303 .............Aardkabel ..................... Erdungskabel ......................... Jordkabel .................................. Cavo di Terra ............................................................................ 1
 9 4/8014 ...............Afdichtring..................... Scheibe .................................. Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ................................................................................. 1
 10 7/8037 ...............Schroef  ........................ Schraube ............................... Skrue ........................................ Vite .................................................. M8 x 20 ........................... 6
 11 4/8006 ...............Afdichtring..................... Scheibe .................................. Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ........................................ M8 ................................... 5
 12 8/8008 ...............Moer ............................. Mutter ..................................... Møtrik ........................................ Dado ................................................ M8 ................................... 4
 13 8/8002 ...............Moer ............................. Mutter ..................................... Møtrik ........................................ Dado ................................................ M8 ................................... 1
 14 7/6034 ...............Schroef  ........................ Schraube ............................... Skrue ........................................ Vite .................................................. M6 x 14 ........................... 1
 15 4/6007 ...............Afdichtring..................... Scheibe .................................. Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ........................................ M6 ................................... 1
 16 8/6007 ...............Moer ............................. Mutter ..................................... Møtrik ........................................ Dado ................................................ M6 ................................... 1
 17 21/0419 .............Spie .............................. Passfeder ............................... Kile ............................................ Chiave ............................................. 3/16” x 37.8mm ............... 1
 18A 70/0285 .............Mof................................ Buchsenausführung ............... Stikdåse .................................... Presa ............................................... 110v ................................ 1
 18B 70/0286 .............Mof................................ Buchsenausführung ............... Stikdåse .................................... Presa ............................................... 230v ................................ 1
 18C 70/0287 .............Mof................................ Buchsenausführung ............... Stikdåse .................................... Presa ............................................... 230v EU .......................... 1
 19A 71/0288 .............Kabelboom ................... Kabelbaum ............................ Ledningsnet .............................. Cablaggio ........................................ 110v ................................ 1
 19B 71/0284 .............Kabelboom ................... Kabelbaum ............................ Ledningsnet .............................. Cablaggio ........................................ 230v ................................ 1
 19C 71/0283 .............Kabelboom ................... Kabelbaum ............................ Ledningsnet .............................. Cablaggio ........................................ 230v EU .......................... 1
 20A 71/0291 .............Kabelboom ................... Kabelbaum ............................ Ledningsnet .............................. Cablaggio ........................................ 110v ................................ 1
 20B 71/0290 .............Kabelboom ................... Kabelbaum ............................ Ledningsnet .............................. Cablaggio ........................................ 230v ................................ 1
 20C 71/0292 .............Kabelboom ................... Kabelbaum ............................ Ledningsnet .............................. Cablaggio ........................................ 230v EU .......................... 1

110V

230V

230V EU

8

18A

3

10

11

13

14

12

4

5

11

6

7

10

109

17

15
16

2

1

18B

18C

19A

19C

19B

20A
20B 20C



146

5

8

9

11 3

4

10

7

2

6

1

7

6-01

 1 968/01200 .........PAT Test Rig .................. Appareil portable dispositif..... Aparato portátil de prueba ........ Kit de teste de aparelho portátil ................................................ 1
   .................................................................. d’essai .................................... de plataforma .................................................................................................................................
 2 968/99909 .........Paving Pad ..................... Tampon de pavage ................ Tampón de pavimentación ....... Bloco de Pavimentação ............................................................ 1
 3 4/8006 ...............Washer ........................... Rondelle ................................. Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M8 ................................... 2
 4 8/8008 ...............Nut .................................. Ecrou ..................................... Tuerca ...................................... Porca ............................................... M8 ................................... 2
 5 00.0.860 ............Bolt ................................. Boulon .................................... Perno ........................................ Perno ............................................... M8 x 30 ........................... 2
 6 943/99907 .........Clamp Plate .................... Plaque de serrage ................. Placa de  jación ....................... Placa de Fixação ...................................................................... 1
 7 00525-B ............Anti-Vibration Mounting .. Tampon antivibratoire ............ Montura antivibratoria ............... Montagem Anti-Vibração .......................................................... 8
 8 4/1005 ...............Washer ........................... Rondelle ................................. Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M10 ............................... 16
 9 8/10006 .............Nut .................................. Ecrou ..................................... Tuerca ...................................... Porca ............................................... M10 ............................... 12
 10 7/10005 .............Screw .............................. Vis .......................................... Tornillo ...................................... Parafuso .......................................... M10 x 25 ......................... 4
 11 968/01205 .........Bracket ........................... Patte de montage .................. Escuadra .................................. Suporte ..................................................................................... 1

PAT Test Rig, Appareil Portable Dispositif d’Essai,
Aparato Portátil de Prueba de Plataforma, Kit de Teste de Aparelho Portátil



147

5

8

9

11 3

4

10

7

2

6

1

7

6-01

 1 968/01200 .........Testen van draagbare .... Tragbares Gerät Prüfstand .... Bærbar apparat testkit .............. Kit di test apparecchio portatile ................................................ 1 
   ..........................apparaten kit ...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................
 2 968/99909 .........Kunststof Onderplaat ...... Blockp  asterrüttler  ................ Belægningsklodsudstyr ............ Pavimentazione a blocchi ......................................................... 1
 3 4/8006 ...............Afdichtring ....................... Scheibe .................................. Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ........................................ M8 ................................... 2
 4 8/8008 ...............Moer ............................... Mutter ..................................... Møtrik ........................................ Dado ................................................ M8 ................................... 2
 5 00.0.860 ............Bouten ............................ Bolzen .................................... Skruebolt .................................. Bullone ............................................. M8 x 30 ........................... 2
 6 943/99907 .........Klemplaat ........................ Klemmplatte ........................... Holdeplade ............................... Piastra di serraggio ................................................................... 1
 7 00525-B ............Anti-trilbevestiging .......... Schwingungsdämpfer ............ Antivibrationsophæng ............... Supporto antivibrazioni ............................................................. 8
 8 4/1005 ...............Afdichtring ....................... Scheibe .................................. Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ........................................ M10 ............................... 16
 9 8/10006 .............Moer ............................... Mutter ..................................... Møtrik ........................................ Dado ................................................ M10 ............................... 12
 10 7/10005 .............Schroef  .......................... Schraube ............................... Skrue ........................................ Vite .................................................. M10 x 25 ......................... 4
 11 968/01205 .........Steun .............................. Halterung ............................... Beslag ....................................... Staffa ........................................................................................ 1

Testen van Draagbare Apparaten Kit, Tragbares Gerät Prüfstand,
Bærbar Apparat Testkit,  Kit di Test Apparecchio Portatile



148

7-01

 1 800/00300 ........ Decal  ............................ Autocollant  ............................... Rótulo  ...................................... Decalque ......................................... Belle ................................ 2
 2 800/99440 ........ Decal  ............................ Autocollant  ............................... Rótulo  ...................................... Decalque ......................................... PCLX 12/40E .................. 1
 3 19.0.373 ........... Decal  ............................ Autocollant  ............................... Rótulo  ...................................... Decalque .................................................................................. 1
 4 800/99623 ........ Decal  ............................ Autocollant  ............................... Rótulo  ...................................... Decalque ......................................... 104 dB(A) ....................... 1
 5 800/99532 ........ Decal  ............................ Autocollant  ............................... Rótulo  ...................................... Decalque .................................................................................. 1
 6 800/99531 ........ Decal  ............................ Autocollant  ............................... Rótulo  ...................................... Decalque .................................................................................. 1
 7 800/99533 ........ Decal  ............................ Autocollant  ............................... Rótulo  ...................................... Decalque .................................................................................. 1

Decals, Autocollant,
Rótulo, Decalque

1

2

3

4 6

5
7



149

 1 800/00300 ........ Label  ............................ Abziehbild  ................................ Skilt ........................................... Decalcomania .................................. Belle ................................ 2
 2 800/99440 ........ Label  ............................ Abziehbild  ................................ Skilt ........................................... Decalcomania .................................. PCLX 12/40E .................. 1
 3 19.0.373 ........... Label  ............................ Abziehbild  ................................ Skilt ........................................... Decalcomania ........................................................................... 1
 4 800/99623 ........ Label  ............................ Abziehbild  ................................ Skilt ........................................... Decalcomania .................................. 104 dB(A) ....................... 1
 5 800/99532 ........ Label  ............................ Abziehbild  ................................ Skilt ........................................... Decalcomania ........................................................................... 1
 6 800/99531 ........ Label  ............................ Abziehbild  ................................ Skilt ........................................... Decalcomania ........................................................................... 1
 7 800/99533 ........ Label  ............................ Abziehbild  ................................ Skilt ........................................... Decalcomania ........................................................................... 1

Label, Abziehbild,
Skilt, Decalcomania

7-01

1

2

3

4 6

5
7



150

ALTRAD BELLE
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB
Tel. +44 (0)1298 84606 - Fax +44 (0)1298 84722 - Email: sales@altrad-belle.com
www.Altrad-Belle.com


